FOR ENTIRE AREA SERVED Community, Town or City

	P.S.C. KY. NO1
Cow Creek Gas, Inc. (Sigma)	Original SHEET NO. 1
(Name of Utility)	CANCELING P.S. KY.NO.
•	SHEET NO
	RATES AND CHARGES
APPLICABLE:	Entire area served
AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE:	Domestic and commercial use in applicable areas.
A. MONTHLY RATE FIRST (1) MCF (MII OVER 1 MCF	Base Rate GCRR Total
B. Minimum Bill:	13.43363
DATE OF ISSUE	May 27, 2011 Month/Date/Year
DATE EFFECTIVE	July 1, 2011
ISSUED BY	(Signature of Officer)
TITLE	Member
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF T IN CASE NO. 2011-001	HE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMINSSION 91 DATED June 17, 2011

KENTUCKY
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

JEFF R. DEROUEN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

EFFECTIVE

7/1/2011PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

FOR ENTIRE AREA SERVED Community, Town or City

	Constantly, 10 mil of one
	P.S.C. KY, NO1
	Original SHEET NO. 1
Cow Creek Gas, Inc. (Sigma) (Name of Utility)	CANCELING P.S. KY.NO.
	SHEET NO.
	RATES AND CHARGES
APPLICABLE	
APPLICABLE:	Entire area served
AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE:	Domestic and commercial use in applicable areas.
A. MONTHLY RATES	S:
FIRST (1) MCF (MINI OVER 1 MCF	Base Rate GCRR Total
B. Minimum Bill:	15.2361
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
DATE OF ISSUE	March 3, 2011
	Month/Date/Year
DATE EFFECTIVE	April 1, 2011
ISSUED BY	(Signature of Officer)
Web-Moral a pro-	
TITLE	Member
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF TH IN CASE NO. 2011-0007	E PUBLIC SERVICE COMMINSSION 9 DATED March 23, 2011
****	KENTUCKY
	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION JEFF R. DEROUEN
	EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR TARIFF BRANCH
	Q + Di Ho
	EFFECTIVE EFFECTIVE
	4/1/2011
	PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

FOR ENTIRE AREA SERVED Community, Town or City

		`	, ,,,,,,,,,,,			
		P.S.C. KY. NO.	1	}		
			SHEET	NO1		
Cow Creek Gas. Inc. (Signature of Name of	ima)	CANCELING P		-		
(Máiric O	Othityy	OMNOLLING.				
			SHEET I	NO		
	RATES	AND CHARGES				
APPLICABLE:	Entire	area served				
AVAILABILITY OF SERV	<u>ICE:</u> Dome	estic and commer	cial use in a	pplicable areas	S .	
.						
A. MONT	HLY RATES:		Data	CCDB	Tetal	
FIRST (1)	MCF (MINIMUM BILL)		6.2500	GCRR 9.0758	<u>Total</u> 15.3258	
OVER 1 N		\$	4.5522	9.0758	13.6280	
B. Minimu	um Bill:				15. 3258	
	s: 2		<u></u>			
DATÉ OF ISSUE	November November	er 30, 2010 Year				
DATE EFFECTIVE	January	1, 2011				
ISSUED BY		affel				
	(Signature of O					
TITLE	Member	г				
BY AUTHORITY OF OR						
IN CASE NO. 2010				10	- ~ .(1.1.
					C 4	Juli
			1	1	KENTUCKI	
				PUBLIC SE	RVICE COMMIS	SSION
				JEF	F R. DERQUEN	

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

TARIFF BRANCH

EFFECTIVE

1/1/2011

		FOR	For all areas served Community, Town or City	
		P.S.C. KY. NO	111	
	-	SF	EET NO. 1	_
Cow Creek Gas, Inc. (Sigma)		CANCELLING P.S	S.C. KY. NO	
(Name of Utility)		S	HEET NO	
APPLICABLE:	Entire Area Served			

<u>AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE:</u> Domestic and commercial use in applicable areas.

A. MONTHLY RATES:

	Base Rate	GCRR Gas Cost	Total	
First 1 MCF	\$6.2500	\$7.6998	\$13.9498	Minimum Bill
Over 1 MCF	\$4.5522	\$7.6998	\$12.2520	Per MCF



DATE OF ISSUE	08/30/10 Month / Date / Year	KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
DATE EFFECTIVE	10/01/2010 Month / Date / Year	JEFF R. DEROUEN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
TITLE	(Signature of Officer) Manager Member	Rant Life
BY AUTHORITY OF ORL IN CASE NO2010-00	DER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	EFFECTIVE 10/1/2010 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

		•	
			ohnson, and Floyd Counties
•			served by Sigma Gas Corpormunity, Town or City
		•	
	·	P.S.C. KY. NO.	<u> </u>
•		Original SI	EET NO. 1
Cow Creek Gas, Inc.	<u>. </u>	CANCELLING P.S.	C. KY. NO
(Name of Utility)		SI	EET NO.
			IDDI NO.
•	RULES AND REG	ULATIONS	
RATE SCHEDULE: served by Sign	Applicable in Mago na Gas Corporation.	ffin, Johnson, and Flo	yd Counties previously
AVAILABLILITY OF SI	ERVICE: For all residential an	nd commercial purposes.	
		* *	
		CAR COST	
RATE:	BASE RATE:	GAS COST RECOVERY	TOTAL
First MCF (minimum bill)	\$6.2500	\$8.1981	\$14. 44 81
instituct (imminum om)	ψ0.2300	ψ0.1701	ф17 .11 01
	•		
Over 1 MCF	\$4.5522	\$8.1981	\$12.7503
		•	
	•	•	
•			
MINIMUM BILL:		.*	\$14.4481
Take take of the Apadage			Ψ11.1101
	•		
	•		
•			
		*	11.
			$C_1/i/i$
	•		
DATE OF ISSUE ME	rch 18, 2009		KENTUCKY
DATE EDDECTION	Month / Date / Year April 1, 2010		ERVICE COMMISSION
DATE EFFECTIVE	Month / Date / Year		FF R. DEROUEN CUTIVE DIRECTOR
ISSUED BY	4 Danner		CARIFF BRANCH
0	(Signature of Officer)	1	t Links
TITLE President			EEECTIVE :
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF TH	TE PLIBLIC SERVICE COMMES	ION	4/1/2010
IN CASE NO2010-00092_DAT			0 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

IN CASE NO. 2010-00092 DATED